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ANNEX B: Overview of National/ Regional Contact Points 

 
Country FO Contact Person E-Mail 

Austria (AT) FWF Milojka Gindl 
Karin Fessl 

milojka.gindl@fwf.ac.at 
karin.fessl@fwf.ac.at  

Belgium (BE) F.R.S.-FNRS Florence Quist 
Joël Groeneveld 

international@frs-fnrs.be  

Belgium (BE) FWO Toon Monbaliu 
Kristien Peeters 

 europe@fwo.be  

Belgium (BE) SPW  Cédric Morana 
Fleur Roland  

cedric.morana@spw.wallonie.be 
fleur.roland@spw.wallonie.be   

Belgium (BE) FIO/ VLAIO Marianne Claessens 
Jef Willems 

Marianne.claessens@vlaio.be 
Jef.willems@vlaio.be  

Bulgaria (BG) BNSF Milena Aleksandrova aleksandrova@mon.bg  
Denmark (DK) DAFA Bettina Heimann 

Kristian Key Milan 
Thamsborg 

bethei@lbst.dk 
KRITHA@lfst.dk 

Estonia (EE) ETAG Maarja Soonberg-
Kaine 
Margit Suuroja 

maarja.soonberg-kaine@etag.ee 
margit.suuroja@etag.ee 

Finland (FI) MMM Suvi Ryynänen suvi.ryynanen@gov.fi  
Finland (FI) BF Pirjo Hakanpää 

Juha Heinola 
pirjo.hakanpaa@businessfinland.fi 
juha.heinola@businessfinland.fi 

France (FR) ANR Claude Yven claude.yven@agencerecherche.fr 

Germany (DE) BMFTR/ PtJ Nikola Hassan 
Frank Hensgen 
Emilie Gätje 

n.hassan@ptj.de  
f.hensgen@ptj.de 
e.gaetje@ptj.de 

Germany (DE) BMLEH/ BLE Stefanie Schumacher 
Janina Zierul 
Annika Fuchs 

stefanie.schumacher@ble.de 
janina.zierul@ble.de 
annika.fuchs@ble.de  

Iceland (IS) RANNIS Katrín Jónsdóttir 
Elísabet Andrésdóttir 

katrin.jonsdottir@rannis.is 
elisabet.m.andresdottir@rannis.is 

Ireland (IE) DAFM/ 
Teagasc 

Manuel Lopez 
Vernaza 
Catherine McGinn 

manuel.lopezvernaza@agriculture.gov.ie 
catherine.mcginn@agriculture.gov.ie 

Italy (IT) PROV.BZ/BO
ZEN 

Lavinia Brunelli lavinia.brunelli@provincia.bz.it 
ricerca@provincia.bz.it 

Lithuania (LT) LMT Asta 
Aleksandraviciene 

asta.aleksandraviciene@lmt.lt 
 

Lithuania (LT) ZUM  Simona Bieliauskaite simona.bieliauskaite@zum.lt   
Norway (NO) RCN Mona Gravningen 

Rygh 
Verena Hachmann 

mgr@rcn.no 
ior@rcn.no 

Portugal (PT) FCT Pedro Miguel 
Ferreira 
Marta Norton 

pedromiguel.ferreira@fct.pt  
marta.norton@fct.pt  

Romania (RO) UEFISCDI Adrian Asanica  
Luciana Bratu 
Andreea Popa 

adrian.asanica@uefiscdi.ro 
luciana.bratu@uefiscdi.ro 
andreea.popa@uefiscdi.ro 
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Slovakia (SK) CVTI-SR Juraj Fukatsch 
Erika Jankajová 

juraj.fukatsch@cvtisr.sk 
erika.jankajova@cvtisr.sk 

Slovakia (SK) MARD Jana Hreňová jana.hrenova@land.gov.sk 
Spain (ES) AEI/ FECYT Juan Climent Blasco 

Manuel Sanchez 
Blanco 

juan.climent@aei.gob.es 
era-agro@aei.gob.es 

Spain (ES) CDTI Cristina Gracia cristinateresa.gracia@cdti.es 
partenariadosHE@CDTI.ES 

Spain (ES) ELIKA Mónica de Prado mdeprado@elika.eus  
Spain (ES) Sekuens/ 

FICYT 
Ana E. Fernández 
Monzón 
Floriane Nguyen 

anae@sekuens.es 
fnguyen@ficyt.es 

Sweden (SE)  Formas Alexandre Dubois alexandre.dubois@formas.se 

The Nether-
lands (NL) 

MIN-LVVN Scheidegger Nathalie n.m.i.scheidegger@minlnv.nl 

The Netherl-
ands (NL) 

NWO  Matilda Nahabedian 
Joëlle Koorneef 

futurefoods@nwo.nl  

The Nether-
lands (NL) 

SIA Marcus van Leeuwen 
Thijs Simons 

Marcus.vanleeuwen@regieorgaan-sia.nl 
thijs.simons@regieorgaan-sia.nl 

Türkiye (TR) TAGEM Ahmet Budaklıer ahmet.budaklier@tarimorman.gov.tr  
Türkiye (TR) TUBITAK   Merve POLAT 

Çınar ADALI ÖNER 
Arif DUYAR 

futurefoods@tubitak.gov.tr 

 


